Shelby County Fiscal Court Meeting Agenda April 18, 2023 10:00am Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call Meeting to Order. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 2. Roll Call. Tony Harover, County Clerk
- 3. Review and Approval of April 4, 2023 Minutes. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 4. Motion to approve the March 2023 Financial Statement. **Sheila McGee, County Treasurer**
- 5. Motion to approve the 3rd Quarter FY 2022-2023 Financial Statement. **Sheila McGee, County Treasurer**
- 6. Motion to approve Budget Transfers. Sheila McGee, County Treasurer
- 7. Motion to approve Cash Transfers. **Sheila McGee, County Treasurer**
- 8. Motion to approve Bill List. **Sheila McGee, County Treasurer**
- 9. Public Comment regarding the Black History Trail from Shelby Tourism. **Janette Marson and Norris Beckley**
- 10. Public Comment regarding support of our schools. Michael Hesketh
- 11. Public Comment regarding proposed use of County Road Aid FY 2023-2024 \$1,221,125.00. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 12. Public Comment regarding proposed use of LGEA for FY 2023-2024 \$0.00. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 13. Motion to Introduce a First Reading of an Ordinance Relating to FY 2023-2024 Shelby County Fiscal Court Annual Budget. **Carrie McIntyre, County Attorney**
- 14. Motion to Approve the FY 2023-2024 Shelby County Fiscal Court Annual Standing Orders and Listing of Certain Reoccurring Expenses. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 15. Motion to Approve FY 2023-2024 Pay Rates for County Employees. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**

- 16. Motion to reappoint Sheila McGee as County Treasurer for a 4-year term. Term will commence July 1, 2023 and expire June 30, 2027. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 17. Motion to approve Judge/Executive to execute a contract between Shelby County and Brad Brown Lawn and Landscape for Landscaping of Various County Properties. **Dan Ison, Judge Executive**
- 18. Judges Appointees for Redistricting Committee. Dan Ison, Judge Executive
- 19. Human Resources. Dan Ison, Judge Executive

EMS

- 1. Motion to approve full-time new hire, Bridgette Shelburne, as an EMT with an annual pay rate of \$36,500.00. Position and pay rate to be effective 4/28/2023.
- 20. Magistrates Report.
- 21. Adjournment.

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact Sandra Ashcraft, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's office at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.